
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4833
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
POPULATION IN NCT OF DELHI
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Supreme Court has directed the Government to find out the ways to control population growth i n National Capital
Territory (NCT) of Delhi and check immigration from other States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI SAUGATA ROY ) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)&(c): Do not arise in view of the reply to (a) above.
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